

190092-TI

HELEIN & MARASHLIAN, LLC 1483 Chain Bridge Road Suite 301 McLean, Virginia 22101

Telephone: (703) 714-1300 Facsimile: (703) 714-1330 E-mail: mail@CommLawGroup.com Website: www.CommLawGroup.com

Writer's Direct Dial Number 703-714-1326

Writer's E-mail Address cmh@commlawgroup.com

February 25, 2009

Via Overnight Courier

Blanca S. Bayo Commission Clerk, Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> Speedypin Prepaid, LLC Re: Interexchange Carrier Registration

Dear Ms. Bayo:

the Florida Public Service Commission are an original and two (2) copies of Speedypin's IXC Registration Form, Florida Department of State documentation, and initial intrastate services tariff. The tariff, designated as Florida Price List No. 1, consists of Original Pages 1 through 28 and is being filed to be effective on at least one (1) day's notice, bearing an issued date of February 26, 2009 and an effective date of March 2, 2009.

postage-prepaid envelope provided.

Bayo: n behalf of Speedypin Prepaid, LL. da Public Service Commission are an orighm. ion Form, Florida Department of State documentance. be tariff, designated as Florida Price List No. 1, consists of Origin. being filed to be effective on at least one (1) day's notice, bearing an iso y 26, 2009 and an effective date of March 2, 2009. An additional copy of this filing is also enclosed, to be date-stamped and returned in the ge-prepaid envelope provided. be any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned. Respectfully submitted, - Matter and the undersigned of the un COM ECR ____ 572 GCL OPC 11 for warded RCP SSC SGA Regulatory Counsel ADM CLK

IXC REGISTRATION FORM

Company Name Sp	eedypin Prepaid, LLC		
Florida Secretary of State	rida Secretary of State Registration No. M08000005439		
Fictitious Name(s) as filed at Fla. Sec. of State			
Company Mailing Name	Iame Speedypin Prepaid, LLC		
Mailing Address	480 N. Magnolia Drive, Suite 107, El Cajon, CA 92020		
Web Address	www.speedypin.com		
E-mail Address	larry@speedypin.com		
Physical Address	480 N. Magnolia Drive, Suite 107, El Cajon, CA 92020		
Company Liaison	Larry Salzman		
Title	Aanaging Member		
Phone	(877) 746-6322		
Fax	(619) 401-9134		
E-mail address	larry@speedypin.com		
Consumer Liaison to PSC	Larry Salzman		
Title	Managing Member		
Address	480 N. Magnolia Drive, Suite 107, El Cajon, CA 92020		
Phone	(877) 746-6322		
Fax	(619) 401-9134		
E-mail address	larry@speedypin.com		

My company's tariff as required in Section 364.04, Florida Statutes, is enclosed with this form. I understand that my company must notify the Commission of any changes to the above information pursuant to Section 364.02, Florida Statutes. My company will owe Regulatory Assessment Fees for each year or partial year my registration is active pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. My company will comply with Section 364.603, Florida Statutes, concerning carrier selection requirements, and Section 364.604, Florida Statutes, concerning billing practices.

Larry Salzman, Managing Member

Signature of Company Representative

Printed/Typed Name of Representative

Form PSC/CMP-31 (Rev 8/05)



I certify from the records of this office that SPEEDYPIN PREPAID, LLC, is a Colorado limited liability company authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, qualified on December 16, 2008.

The document number of this limited liability company is M0800005439.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2008, and its status is active.

I further certify that said limited liability company has not filed a Certificate of Withdrawal.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Seventeenth day of December, 2008

Kurt S. Browning

Secretary of State



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by SPEEDYPIN PREPAID, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, authorized to transact business within the state of Florida on December 16, 2008, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this limited liability company is M08000005439.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Seventeenth day of December, 2008

urt S. Browning

Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Speedypin Prepaid, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")

	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. <u>30-0516854</u> (FEI number, if applicable)
	November 25, 2008 (Date of Organization) 5. Perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)
7.	480 N. Magnolia, Suite 107
	El Cajon, California 92020
	(Street Address of Principal Office)
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:
	Speedpin, LLC
	480 N. Magnolia, Suite 107
	El Cajon, California 92020

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: Telecommunications

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Larry Salzman

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Speedypin Prepaid, LLC

If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

NRAI Services, Ir	ıc.			
	(Name)			
2731 Executive P	Executive Park Drive, Suite 4			
Florida Street	Address (P.O. Box NO	T ACCEPTABLE)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Weston	FL	33331		
	City/State/Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

MAI Souces To actil bany, AST South (Signature) \$ 100.00 **Filing Fee for Application**

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE

I, Mike Coffman, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

Speedypin Prepaid, LLC

is a **Limited Liability Company** formed or registered on 11/25/2008 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20081614594.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 12/09/2008 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 12/12/2008 @ 10:06:33.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 12/12/2008 @ 10:06:33 pursuant to and in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 7246517.



Mr. Ke Colfma

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Certificate Confirmation Page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.ses.atuccous.bic/Certificate/Search/Criteria.do entering the certificate is confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. <u>Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate.</u> For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.ses.state.co.us/click/Business/Center and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

CERT_GS_D Revised 08/20/2008